§ 221), including, but not limited to, scale tickets, 

and purchase invoices which completely and accurately reflect the true nature of the transactions.

In accordance with section 312(b) of the Act (7 U.S.C. § 213(b)), Respondent is assessed 

a civil penalty in the amount of One Hundred and Ten Thousand Dollars ($110,000.00).

This Order shall have the same force and effect as if entered after full hearing. The 

provisions of this Order shall become effective on issuance.

Copies of this decision and Order shall be served upon the parties.

Done at Washington, D.C-

this day of , 2012